## DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011.

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sharad Fibres and Yarn Processors Limited		
8 1 7 ( )	(CIN: L17110MH1987PLC043970)		
	(Now known as Eco Hotels And Resorts		
	Limited, CIN: L55101MH1987PLC043970)		
Name(s) of the acquirer/ Seller and Persons	Aditya Kumar Dalmia (HUF)		
Acting in concert (PAC) with the acquirer/	Aditya Daln	, ,	
Seller	Aditya Dalmia HUF Agarwal A.		
	11641114111.		
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to	Yes (Promoter & Promoter Group)		
Promoter / Promoter group	17		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
		share /voting	diluted share
		capital	/voting
		wherever	capital of the
		applicable	TC
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
Consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Aditya Kumar Dalmia (HUF)	77450	1.93	1.93
Aditya Dalmia	113721	2.84	2.84
Aditya Dalmia HUF	134300	3.35	3.35
A gramural A	91700	2.29	2.29
Agarwal A.	91700	2.29	2.29
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	0	0	0
others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	0	0	0
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities /any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer/seller to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in	. 0	0	0
each category)			
Total (a+b+c+d)	4,17,171	10.41	10.41
Details of acquisition/disposal			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
otherwise			

Aditya Kumar Dalmia (HUF)	134300	3.35	3.35
Aditya Dalmia	91700	2.29	2,29
Aditya Dalmia HUF	(134300)	(3.35)	(3.35)
Agarwal A.	(91700)	(2.29)	(2.29)
b) Voting rights (VR) acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
c) Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0	0
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer/seller	0	0	0
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	0	0	0
After the acquisition/sale holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights Aditya Kumar Dalmia (HUF)	211750	5.29	5.29
Aditya Dalmia	205421	5.13	5.13
Aditya Dalmia HUF	0	0	0
Agarwal A.	0	0	0
b) Shares encumbered by acquirer	0	0	0
c) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying votingrights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition/Sale	0	0	0
Total (a+b+c+d)	4,17,171	10.41	10.41
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer/ encumbrance e.t.c).	Inter-se transfer (Off market) among promoters and promoter group (by way of Transmission of shares of Late. Amarchand Agarwal)		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares	Not Applicable		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/ convertible securities/ any	March 01, 2015		

other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	
receive the TC. Whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	40,06,400 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs.
TC before the said acquisition/Sale	10/- each aggregating to Rs. 4,00,64,000
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the	40,06,400 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs.
TC after the said acquisition/Sale	10/- each aggregating to Rs. 4,00,64,000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	40,06,400 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs.
after the said sale.	10/- each aggregating to Rs. 4,00,64,000

For and on behalf of all Acquirers & Sellers

Aditya Amarchand Dalmia

Je win

Date: December 14, 2023.

Place: Mumbai